
   
 

THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF GOA 

 

APPLICATION   FOR   PRIZE   MONEY   (CASH   AWARD)   BY   THE 

STATE   SPORTS   ASSOCIATION 

 

1. Name of the State Sports Association:-_______________________________ 

2. Name of the Player :- ____________________________________________ 

3. Details of the Championship may be filled in the below table:- 

 
No. Name of the Championship Dates of the 

Championship 

Venue of the 

Championship 

Position 

secured 

Category 

/ Event  

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

4. Whether selection of the State Team/or individual player was conducted the State 

Association/Federation. If yes, when and the details thereof. If not, why? 

________________________________________________________________ 

5. Whether coaching camp was conducted for the State/Team ________________ 

6. Duration of the Coaching camp, Venue and other details:- ________________ 

7.  Name of the coach (es) holding the camp:- ___________________________ 

8. Details of the Championship in case of International Tournament/event: -  

a. Whether the Govt. of India had approved the Indian Team’s participation?  A 

copy of the letter from the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports should be 

enclosed. 
 

b. Whether the player / team has participated in the championship at “No Cost “ 

to Govt. of India or whether the Team was sponsored by Govt. of India, 

Ministry of Youth affairs & Sports,copy of the letter to be enclosed. 
 

c. Whether the Championship was approved by the International / World 

governing body of the respective Sport. If yes the Indian Federation shall 

provide a copy of such letter to SAG to settle the claim of any State Sports 

Association. 
 

d. Whether a copy of the letter from the Federation informing the selection of 

the player is enclosed with the application? If No, state reason:- 

_________________________________________________________ 

 

Passport size 

photo of the 

Sportsperson 



e. Whether a certified copy of the Participation / Merit Certificate is enclosed 

with the application:- ___________________________________________ 
 

f. Whether any private agencies had sponsored the expenditure towards the 

participation in the said championship:- ____________________________ 
 

g. Whether participation grants were availed from the Sports Authority of Goa:- 

_______________________________________________________ 

 

9. Bank details of the player:- (please provide a legible xerox copy front page of the 

bank pass book) 
 

a) Address of the bank / branch details:- _______________________________ 

________________________________________________________________ 

b) Account No:- __________________________________________________ 

c) IFSC Code:- ___________________________________________________ 

d) MICR Code:- __________________________________________________ 

e) Branch Code:- _________________________________________________ 

10.  Phone / mobile no. of the player:- ____________________________________ 

11.  Domicile of the player if not of a goan origin:-__________________________ 

(domicile certificate to be enclosed) 

12.  Address of the player:- _____________________________________________ 

           ________________________________________________________________ 

(address proof enclosed):- __________________________________________ 

13. Please specify the Caste:- SC / ST / OBC / General Category: ______________ 

14. Father’s / Mother’s Name:- _________________________________________ 

 

Signature of player: _____________________________ 

Name of the player: _____________________________ 

 

Sign.of Secretary / President  

                        Association    

  

S     E     A     L                                                        

Please Note:-  

1. Incomplete applications or application without the required documents will not be 

considered for prize money 

2. The application should be countersigned and submitted through the respective 

State Sports Association  

3. Individual applications will not be entertained 

 

 

 



Cash Award 

 

     The Sports Authority of Goa gives incentives to the meritorious 

Sportspersons / Coaches by way of cash prizes for winning at the 

National, International and Olympic Events and also to those 

sportspersons who are selected to represent the Country at Asian, 

Olympic World and other recognized International Sports Tournaments 

at the National / International Level. A number of our State Teams and 

players have done us proud and kept the name of Goa on the Country’s 

list of medal winning State by winning medals.   

 

SCHEME OF PRIZE MONEY AWARDED TO SPORTSPERSONS AND INTRODUCTION 

OF CASH AWARDS (INCENTIVES) TO SAG, DSYA AND SAI COACHESw.e.f. 1/1/2010 

Sr. 

No. 

Category of 

Sporting event 

Medal Cash prizes to 

individual 

sportspersons of Goan 

origin or sportspersons 

having 15 yrs domicile 

Incentives for Coaches 

of SAG, DSYA and 

SAI only who 

accompany and train 

the National / State 

team 

1 Olympic Games 

organized by IOC 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

   1,00,00,000/- 

      50,00,000/- 

      25,00,000/- 

Participation 

     10,00,000/- 

 

      10,00,000/- 

        7,00,000/- 

        5,00,000/- 

Participation 

      2,00,000/- 

 

2 Official World Cup / 

World 

Championships(held 

once in four years by the 

respective International 

Sports Federation) 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      15,00,000/- 

      10,00,000/- 

       5,00,000/- 

Participation 

      2,00,000/- 

 

        3,00,000/- 

        2,00,000/- 

        1,00,000/- 

Participation 

        40,000/- 

 

3 Asian Games Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

     10,00,000/- 

       7,00,000/- 

       5,00,000/- 

Participation 

      1,00,000/- 

 

        3,00,000/- 

        2,00,000/- 

        1,00,000/- 

Participation 

        25,000/- 

 

4 Asian Championships 

(held once in four years) 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        3,00,000/- 

        2,00,000/- 

        1,00,000/- 

Participation 

        30,000/- 

 

        1,00,000/- 

           50,000/- 

           25,000/- 

Participation 

        10,000/- 

 

5 Common Wealth Games 

/ SAF Games / Afro – 

Asian Games 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        2,00,000/- 

        1,00,000/- 

           50,000/- 

Participation 

      30,000/- 

        50,000/- 

        25,000/- 

        15,000/- 

Participation 

       10,000/- 

 

6 Lusofonia Games 

 

* 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        1,00,000/- 

           75,000/- 

           50,000/- 

 

        50,000/- 

        25,000/- 

        15,000/- 

 



7 National Games  

 

* 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      3,00,000/- 

      2,00,000/- 

      1,00,000/-   

* For team event 3 

times of the individual 

amount to be 

distributed equally 

among the team 

members                                               

 

        30,000/- 

        20,000/- 

        10,000/- 

 

8 Santosh Trophy in 

Football 

 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      1,00,000/- 

         75,000/- 

         50,000/-                                                 

 

        15,000/- 

        10,000/- 

          5,000/- 

 

9 National Championships 

 

Senior Nationals 

 

 

 

Junior  Nationals 

 

 

 

Sub-Junior Nationals 

 

  

 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

 

 

       15,000/- 

       10,000/- 

         7,000/-    

 

      10,000/- 

        7,000/- 

        5,000/-                                              

 

       10,000/- 

        7,000/- 

         5,000/- 

 

 

 

5,000/- 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

10 National School Games 

 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      10,000/- 

        7,000/- 

         5,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

11 National Women Sports 

Festival 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      10,000/- 

        7,000/- 

         5,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

12 All India Rural Sports 

(PYKKA) and Inter 

School Tournament 

(SAI) 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

      10,000/- 

        7,000/- 

         5,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 

13 International 

Championships 

recognized by concerned 

Asian / International / 

World Federations 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        1,00,000/- 

           75,000/- 

           50,000/- 

Participation 

         25,000/- 

 

        50,000/- 

        25,000/- 

        15,000/- 

 

14 Special Olympic World 

Championships 

(intellectually disabled, 

mentally /Physically 

Challenged Category) 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        5,00,000/- 

        3,00,000/- 

        2,00,000/- 

Participation 

        50,000/- 

 

        50,000/- 

        30,000/- 

        15,000/- 

 

15 Special Olympic 

International 

Championships 

(intellectually  for 

disabled and  mentally 

retarded Category) 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        1,00,000/- 

           75,000/- 

           50,000/- 

Participation 

         25,000/- 

 

        50,000/- 

        25,000/- 

        15,000/- 

 

16 National Championships 

Physically disabled and  

mentally retarded 

challenged 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

        20,000/- 

        15,000/- 

        10,000/- 

 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

1,000/- 



 

17 Senior Annual State 

Championships 

organized by registered 

State Sports Associations 

of SAG 

 

Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

 

5,000/- 

3,000/- 

2,000/- 

 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. In case any State Sports Association desires to depute any other 

Coach other than SAG, DSYA or SAI Coach(es) to accompany the 

State team then prior approval of SAG / DSYA should be taken to 

make the coach eligible for cash awards.  No Association shall 

depute non-Coaches as Coaches with the State teams.  Such 

Coaches will not be eligible for incentives as enlisted above. 

 

* There should be participants from minimum 10 countries 

in the team events as well as individual event. 

  

 The above championships should be organized by the 

concerned National, International, World Sports Federation. 

 

 The National, International, Asian Level, World Level or 

any other festival type of championship will not be considered 

for the above cash incentives. 

 

 This scheme of Incentives to Sports Persons have come in 

force w.e.f. 1/1/2010 and only performances on or after 1/1/2010 

will be considered as per the above scheme.  No old cases will be 

entertained by SAG. 


