Passport size photo of the Sportsperson



THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF GOA

APPLICATION FOR PRIZE MONEY (CASH AWARD) BY THE STATE SPORTS ASSOCIATION

1. Name of the State Sports Association:-_____

		me of the Player :				_		
3.	. De	tails of the Championship may	be filled in the t	below table:-				
No.	Nan	ne of the Championship	Dates of the Championship	Venue of the Championship	Position secured	Category / Event		
4.		sociation/Federation. If yes,						
5.	. Wł	Whether coaching camp was conducted for the State/Team						
6.	Duration of the Coaching camp, Venue and other details:							
7.	. Na	ame of the coach (es) holding t	he camp:					
8.	. De	etails of the Championship in case of International Tournament/event: -						
	a.	Whether the Govt. of India had approved the Indian Team's participation? A copy of the letter from the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports should be enclosed.						
	b.	Whether the player / team has participated in the championship at "No Cost" to Govt. of India or whether the Team was sponsored by Govt. of India, Ministry of Youth affairs & Sports,copy of the letter to be enclosed.						
	c.	Whether the Championship governing body of the resperit provide a copy of such letter Association.	ective Sport. If	yes the Indian I	Federation	shall		
	d.	Whether a copy of the letter the player is enclosed w		_				

	Thether a certified copy of the Participation / Merit Certificate is enclosed ith the application:-
	Thether any private agencies had sponsored the expenditure towards the articipation in the said championship:-
g. W	Thether participation grants were availed from the Sports Authority of Goa:-
	details of the player:- (please provide a legible xerox copy front page of the pass book)
a) Ad	ldress of the bank / branch details:
b) Ac	ecount No:-
c) IF	SC Code:-
d) M	ICR Code:-
e) Br	anch Code:
10. Phon	e / mobile no. of the player:-
	icile of the player if not of a goan origin:
	ress of the player:-
(addre	ess proof enclosed):
13.Please	e specify the Caste:- SC / ST / OBC / General Category:
14.Fathe	r's / Mother's Name:
Signature of	player:
Name of the	player:

Sign.of Secretary / President Association

S E A L

Please Note:-

- 1. Incomplete applications or application without the required documents will not be considered for prize money
- 2. The application should be countersigned and submitted through the respective State Sports Association
- 3. Individual applications will not be entertained

Cash Award

The Sports Authority of Goa gives incentives to the meritorious Sportspersons / Coaches by way of cash prizes for winning at the National, International and Olympic Events and also to those sportspersons who are selected to represent the Country at Asian, Olympic World and other recognized International Sports Tournaments at the National / International Level. A number of our State Teams and players have done us proud and kept the name of Goa on the Country's list of medal winning State by winning medals.

SCHEME OF PRIZE MONEY AWARDED TO SPORTSPERSONS AND INTRODUCTION OF CASH AWARDS (INCENTIVES) TO SAG, DSYA AND SAI COACHESw.e.f. 1/1/2010

Sr. No.	Category of Sporting event	Medal	Cash prizes to individual sportspersons of Goan origin or sportspersons having 15 yrs domicile	Incentives for Coaches of SAG, DSYA and SAI only who accompany and train the National / State team
1	Olympic Games organized by IOC	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,00,000/- 50,00,000/- 25,00,000/- Participation 10,00,000/-	10,00,000/- 7,00,000/- 5,00,000/- Participation 2,00,000/-
2	Official World Cup / World Championships(held once in four years by the respective International Sports Federation)	Gold Silver Bronze	15,00,000/- 10,00,000/- 5,00,000/- Participation 2,00,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- Participation 40,000/-
3	Asian Games	Gold Silver Bronze	10,00,000/- 7,00,000/- 5,00,000/- Participation 1,00,000/-	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- Participation 25,000/-
4	Asian Championships (held once in four years)	Gold Silver Bronze	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- Participation 30,000/-	1,00,000/- 50,000/- 25,000/- Participation 10,000/-
5	Common Wealth Games / SAF Games / Afro – Asian Games	Gold Silver Bronze	2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- 50,000/- Participation 30,000/-	50,000/- 25,000/- 15,000/- Participation 10,000/-
6	Lusofonia Games *	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/-	50,000/- 25,000/- 15,000/-

7	National Games *	Gold Silver Bronze	3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1,00,000/- * For team event 3 times of the individual amount to be distributed equally among the team members	30,000/- 20,000/- 10,000/-
8	Santosh Trophy in Football	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/-	15,000/- 10,000/- 5,000/-
9	National Championships			
	Senior Nationals	Gold Silver Bronze	15,000/- 10,000/- 7,000/-	5,000/- 3,000/- 2,000/-
	Junior Nationals	Gold Silver Bronze	10,000/- 7,000/- 5,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-
	Sub-Junior Nationals	Gold Silver Bronze	10,000/- 7,000/- 5,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-
10	National School Games	Gold Silver Bronze	10,000/- 7,000/- 5,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-
11	National Women Sports Festival	Gold Silver Bronze	10,000/- 7,000/- 5,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-
12	All India Rural Sports (PYKKA) and Inter School Tournament (SAI)	Gold Silver Bronze	10,000/- 7,000/- 5,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-
13	International Championships recognized by concerned Asian / International / World Federations	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/- Participation 25,000/-	50,000/- 25,000/- 15,000/-
14	Special Olympic World Championships (intellectually disabled, mentally /Physically Challenged Category)	Gold Silver Bronze	5,00,000/- 3,00,000/- 2,00,000/- Participation 50,000/-	50,000/- 30,000/- 15,000/-
15	Special Olympic International Championships (intellectually for disabled and mentally retarded Category)	Gold Silver Bronze	1,00,000/- 75,000/- 50,000/- <u>Participation</u> 25,000/-	50,000/- 25,000/- 15,000/-
16	National Championships Physically disabled and mentally retarded challenged	Gold Silver Bronze	20,000/- 15,000/- 10,000/-	3,000/- 2,000/- 1,000/-

17	Senior Annual State Championships organized by registered State Sports Associations of SAG	Gold Silver Bronze	5,000/- 3,000/- 2,000/-	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. In case any State Sports Association desires to depute any other Coach other than SAG, DSYA or SAI Coach(es) to accompany the State team then prior approval of SAG / DSYA should be taken to make the coach eligible for cash awards. No Association shall depute non-Coaches as Coaches with the State teams. Such Coaches will not be eligible for incentives as enlisted above.
 - * There should be participants from minimum 10 countries in the team events as well as individual event.

The above championships should be organized by the concerned National, International, World Sports Federation.

The National, International, Asian Level, World Level or any other festival type of championship will not be considered for the above cash incentives.

This scheme of Incentives to Sports Persons have come in force w.e.f. 1/1/2010 and only performances on or after 1/1/2010 will be considered as per the above scheme. No old cases will be entertained by SAG.